F PTO 4200		
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) RECORDATION F	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
PATENTS ONLY		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Attorney Docket No.: 197A 2685-DIV		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office: Please record the at	tached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies);	
J. MORITA MANUFACTURING CORPORATION	AKIRA MATSUI	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	28-44, Tenjugaoka-cho, Hanazono Ukyo-ku, Kyoto, Japan	
☐ Yes ⊠ No	- Onyo no, nyoto, oupan	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
⊠ Assignment ☐ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
☐ Other		
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
Execution Date: 9/4/2006	Additional name(s) of address(as) attached / Times Milko	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	ne execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,001,778	
Additional numbers attac	ı ched? ☑ Yes ৷⊠ No	
Additional numbers attached? Ly fes M No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]	
William L. Androlia KODA & ANDROLIA	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40	
2029 Century Park East, Suite 1140	☐ Enclosed	
Los Angeles, CA 90067-3024	☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	G D-1011	
	Deposit account number: 11-1445 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
William L. Androlia, Reg. No. 27,177	Date: October 31, 2006	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents; [4]		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
Director of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450		
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services		
wan stop. Assignment Recordation Services		

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas,

J. MORITA MANUFACTURING CORPORATION, a corporation of Japan, having its principal place of business at 680 Higashihama Minami-cho, Fushimi-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto, Japan (hereinafter referred to as "J. MORITA"); and

AKIRA MATSUI, a citizen of Japan, residing at 28-44, Tenjugaoka-cho, Hanazono, Ukyo-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto, Japan;

are the sole and exclusive owners (Reel/Frame: 012391/0142) of the United States Patent No. 6,001,778, issued on December 14, 1999, to Akira Matsui and Yoshinori Morita for "LUBRICATING OIL FOR ROLLING BEARING IN HIGH-SPEED ROTATING EQUIPMENT, AND BEARING LUBRICATED WITH THE SAME LUBRICATING OIL", and

Whereas, AKIRA MATSUI, a citizen of Japan, residing at 28-44, Tenjugaoka-cho, Hanazono, Ukyo-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto, Japan, is desirous of acquiring one half (1/2) the right, title and interest in, to and under said patent and the invention covered thereby, which is owned by J. MORITA:

Now, therefore, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to J. MORITA in hand paid by AKIRA MATSUI and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, J. MORITA has sold, assigned transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to AKIRA MATSUI the entire of J. MORITA's right, title and interest in the invention, and patent aforesaid, and any reissue or reissues of said patent already granted and may be granted, the same to be held and enjoyed by AKIRA MATSUI for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent is or may be granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would be held and enjoyed by J. MORITA, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said patent, with the right sue for, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is empowered to act on behalf of J. MORITA.

J. MORITA MANUFACTURING CORPORATION

Date: September 4. 2006

by: Ryuichiro Morita

Title: President

PATENT REEL: 018463 FRAME: 0127

197A 2685-DIV

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re patent of:

AKIRA MATSUI et al.

Patent No.: 6,001,778

Issued: December 14, 1999

For:

LUBRICATING OIL FOR ROLLING BEARING IN HIGH-SPEED ROTATING EQUIPMENT, AND

BEARING LUBRICATED WITH THE SAME

LUBRICATING OIL

REQUEST FOR RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Mail Stop: Assignment

Dear Sir:

Transmitted herewith, please find an assignment signed by one of the current owners (Reel/Frame: 012391/0142) of the above-identified patent. This assignment is to assign the portion (1/2) of the patent owned by J. Morita Manufacturing Corporation to Akira Matsui. Also transmitted herewith is a Recordation Form Cover Letter.

Accordingly, it is respectfully requested that the Patent Office record the assignment so that the patent is now solely owned by Akira Matsui, and that the Commissioner issue a Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document to Akira Matsui.

Please charge the amount of \$40.00 that covers the required assignment recordation fee and any additional costs incurred by or in order to implement this transmittal to KODA & ANDROLIA DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NO. 11-1445.

Respectfully submitted,

KODA & ANDROLIA

William L. Androlia Reg. No. 27,177

2029 Century Park East Suite 1140

Los Angeles, CA 90067-2983

Tel:

(310) 277-1391

Fax:

(310) 277-4118

Certificate of Transmission

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the Patent and Trademark Office Fax No. (571) <u>273-0140</u> on <u>October 31, 2006</u>.

William L. <u>Androlia</u>

REEL: 018463 FRAME: 0128

RECORDED: 10/31/2006

	•	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office TS ONLY
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Attorney Docket No.: 197A 2685-DIV		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1.	Name of conveying party(ies);	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	J. MORITA MANUFACTURING CORPORATION	AKIRA MATSUI
!	Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	28-44, Tenjugaoka-cho, Hanazono Ukyo-ku, Kyoto, Japan
3.	Nature of conveyance:	
		COPY
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
	Other	
	Execution Date: 9/4/2006	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4.	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	ne execution date of the application is:
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,001,778
Additional numbers attached? 📑 Yes 🛛 No		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]
	William L. Androlia	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40
	KODA & ANDROLIA 2029 Century Park East, Suite 1140	_
	Los Angeles, CA 90067-3024	 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
		0. 8
		Deposit account number: 11-1445 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9.	Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original documents.		
William L. Androlia, Reg. No. 27,177		Date: October 31, 2006
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: [4]		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
Director of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services		
man dop. Assignment recondation detailes		

PATENT

REEL: 018463 FRAME: 0129